
TRADESMAN
Kerosene Heaters



MODEL K155

Kerosene Heaters

1

2

3

23 19

9

10

16

11

12

15

25

26

27

24

28

29

20

22

21

30

31

17

14

14

33

34

35

36

32

26

13

18

54

6

7

8

7-2

7-1

7-5
7-4

7-3

39

38

37

10-11

10-13

10-17

10-16

10-15

10-14

10-13

10-12

10-10

10-1

10-2
10-3

10-4
10-5

10-6

10-7

10-8

10-9

 5
 6

 7

 8

 2

 1

 3

 4

12

15

16

11

 9
10

23 19

2626

27
20

28
24

25

18

31
39

38

37

2922

21
30

33

35

36
32 17

14

14

34

13

MOTOR AND PUMP ASSEMBLY

6.8



PARTS IDENTIFICATION

Kerosene Heaters

Model
Item Description K155

1 Upper Shell 130-20770
2 Screw, #10-16 x 1/2” 130-20805
3 Combustion Chamber 130-21932
4 Photocell Bracket 130-20825
5 Screw, #6-32 x 3/8” 130-20808
6 Photocell Assembly 130-21925
7 Burner Head Assembly N/A

7-1 Nozzle Assembly 130-21926
7-2 Ignitor Kit 130-21933
7-3 Assembly Screw/Washer 130-21928
7-4 Nozzle Adapter Bracket 130-21917
7-5 Nozzle Adapter 130-21918

8 Screw, #10-16 x 1/2” 130-20805
9 Fan 130-21934

10 Motor and Pump Assembly N/A
10-1 Motor 120-21935
10-2 Pump Body 130-20857
10-3 Screw, #10-32 x 5/8” 130-20814
10-4 Rotor Insert 130-20858*
10-5 Pump Rotor 130-20859*
10-6 Pump End Cover 130-20877
10-7 Intake Filter 130-20879*
10-8 Filter End Cover 130-20882
10-9 Steel Ball, 1/4” Dia. 130-20915*
10-10 Relief Spring 130-20916*
10-11 Adjusting Screw 130-20917*
10-12 Plug 130-20918*
10-13 Screw, #10-32 x 1” 130-20813
10-14 Output Filter 130-20920*
10-15 Lint Filter 130-20880*
10-16 Barb Fitting 130-20832*
10-17 Blade 130-20860*

11 Rubber Bumper 130-20924
12 Motor Mounting Bracket 130-20863
13 Button Plug 130-21936
14 Ignition Contol Assembly 120-21919
15 Hex Lock Nut, 1/4-20 130-20818
16 Fan Guard 130-20930
17 Drain Plug (Includes “O” Rings) 130-20945
18 Button Plug 130-20957
19 Fuel Line 120-21939
20 Fuel Filter 130-20953
21 Fuel Line Tube 130-20954
22 Rubber Bushing 130-20933
23 Airline 130-20955
24 Lower Shell 130-20771
25 Bushing 130-20934
26 Bushing 130-20935
27 Screw, #10-16 x 1/2” 130-20805
28 Clip Nut 130-20936
29 Screw, #8-32 x 3/8” 130-20810
30 Fuel Tank 130-20778
31 Fuel Cap (includes Gasket) 130-20944
32 P.C. Board Support 130-21920
33 Strain Relief Bushing 130-20947

6.9



MODEL K155 (Continued)

Kerosene Heaters

6.10

1

2

3

4

6
5



PARTS IDENTIFICATION (Continued)

Kerosene Heaters

Optional AAccessories
Rotor Kit 500-20900
Filter Kit 500-20901
Pump Kit 500-20902
Air Gauge Kit 500-20907
Fuel Tank Filter Screen 130-21922

Wheels aand HHandle PParts LList
1 Handles 130-21940
2 Screw, #10-24 x 1 3/4” 130-20853
3 Wheel Support Frame - Hex Nut, #10-24 130-21942
4 Wheel 130-20851
5 Cap Nut 130-20854
6 Axle 130-21941

34 Power Cord 120-20893
35 Side Cover 130-21937
36 Screw, #10-16 x 1/2” 130-20805
37 Thermostat 120-20899
38 Screw #6-32 x 1/4” 130-20809

, 39 Thermostat Knob 130-20928
40 Wire Tie (Not Shown) 130-21921

* Not available as an assembly.

6.11


